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If the election for President were held today, for whom would you vote
if the candidates on the ballot are:

For President

Total

Male
female

18-30
30-45
46-60
Over 60

Democratic
Republican
Independent

Chicago

Sub Cook

Collars

Northwest

Central & Southern

Black
White
Latino
Other/

Cell phone
Land Line

1200

562
638

211
325
315
349

435
332
433

228
276
288
216
192

181
837
143

39

643
557

Hillary
Clinton

51.2%

45.7%
56.0%

48.8%
47.4%
53.7%
53.9%

84.8%
12.7%
46.9%

78.5%
47.8%
43.1%
43.1%
44.8%

85.6%
41.1%
69.2%
41.0%

49.6%
53.0%

Donald
Trump

36.1%

39.9%
32.8%

33.2%
38.8%
36.8%
34.7%

5.1%
71.4%
40.2%

10.1%
38.0%
45.8%
43.1%
41.7%

5.5%
45.0%
19.6%
46.2%

36.9%
35.2%

Gary
Johnson

5.6%

5.7%
5.5%

6.2%
5.5%
5.1%
5.7%

6.9%
3.6%
5.8%

3.9%
5.1%
4.9%
6.9%
7.8%

1.7%
6.8%
3.5%
5.1%

5.3%
5.9%

Jill
Stein

1.8%

1.6%
1.9%

1.4%
1.2%
0.6%
3.4%

2.5%
0.6%
1.8%

2.6%
1.1%
1.0%
0.9%
3.6%

2.2%
1.1%
4.2%
5.1%

2.2%
1.3%

Dk/Und
5.4%

7.1%
3.9%

10.4%
7.1%
3.8%
2.3%

0.7%
11.7%
5.3%

4.8%
8.0%
5.2%
6.0%
2.1%

5.0%
6.0%
3.5%
2.6%

6.1%
4.7%
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IF THE ELECTION FOR US SENATE WERE HELD TODAY, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?

US Senate

Total

Male
female

18-30
30-45
46-60
Over 60

Democratic
Republican
Independent

Chicago

Sub Cook

Collars

Northwest

Central & Southern

Black
White
Latino
Other/

Cell phone
Land Line

1200

562
638

211
325
315
349

435
332
433

228
276
288
216
192

181
837
143

39

643
557

Duckworth

49.8%

48.9%
50.6%

48.3%
51.4%
48.6%
50.4%

75.4%
20.8%
46.4%

78.5%
45.7%
38.5%
42.6%
46.9%

81.2%
41.3%
60.1%
48.7%

51.9%
47.4%

Kirk

39.1%

42.3%
36.2%

37.0%
36.6%
39.4%
42.4%

14.0%
69.6%
40.9%

12.3%
42.4%
49.7%
45.8%
42.7%

8.8%
47.7%
27.3%
38.5%

36.4%
42.2%

McMiillen

2.0%

2.0%
2.0%

1.9%
1.8%
2.2%
2.0%

1.1%
5.1%
0.5%

2.2%
2.2%
1.4%
2.3%
1.6%

1.7%
2.0%
1.4%
5.1%

2.0%
2.7%

Summers

1.2%

1.1%
1.3%

2.4%
0.9%
0.6%
1.1%

1.4%
0.6%
1.4%

1.8%
1.8%
1.0%
0.9%
0.5%

0.6%
1.1%
2.1%
2.6%

1.7%
1.8%

Dk/Und
7.9%

5.7%
9.9%

10.4%
9.2%
9.2%
4.0%

8.0%
3.9%
10.9%

5.3%
8.0%
9.4%
8.3%
8.3%

7.7%
7.9%
9.1%
5.1%

7.9%
5.9%



